

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

935 WRIT PETITION NO.9981 OF 2021

**VISHVNATH SADHU GAIKWAD AND OTHERS
VERSUS
BALAJI SHESHRAO GAIKWAD AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Deshmukh Yogesh P.

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 23.09.2021.

PER COURT :

Heard. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 21.10.2021.

2. Till the next date, operation of the impugned order shall stand stayed since it has the effect of condoning a delay of more than 49 years.

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

mkd/-