

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

923 WRIT PETITION NO.2768 OF 2021

THE SECRETARY AMBIKA BAHU UDDESHIYA MAHIL MANDAL ROHIN AND
ANOTHER
VERSUS
ANITA ROHIDAS UKADE AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Jamdar Kiran T.
Advocate for Respondent : Mr. G.K. Sontakke

...

AND

924 WRIT PETITION NO.8823 OF 2021

PANDHARINATH BALAJI TALEKAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. D.M. Pingale
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. Y.G. Gujarathi

...

AND

926 WRIT PETITION NO.9981 OF 2021

VISHVNATH SADHU GAIKWAD AND OTHERS
VERSUS
BALAJI SHESHRAO GAIKWAD AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Deshmukh Yogesh P.

...

AND

927 WRIT PETITION NO.9987 OF 2021

SURESH RAMNARAYAN MANDORE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
DEVIDAS HARIBHAI VED

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Bora Satyajit S.

...

**AND
928 WRIT PETITION NO.9991 OF 2021**

**DHADIWAL MUTHA CONSTRUCTIONS THR ITS PARTNERS SHARAD
MANSUKHLAL MUTHA DIED THR ITS LRS
VERSUS
SUDHIR DANIAL SHINDE AND OTHERS**

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Andhale Sandip R

...

**AND
929 WRIT PETITION NO.10209 OF 2021**

**MANGALA RUPCHAND SONWANE
VERSUS
BHIMASHANKAR VISHWANATH AWALKANTHE DECEASED THEROUGH
HIS LRS BHOVARA BHIMASHANKAR AWALKANTHE**

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Sawant Amol S.

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 21.10.2021

PER COURT :

Await service. Stand over to 09.12.2021. Interim relief, if any,
to continue till the next date.

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)