

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.9981 OF 2021

VISHVNATH SADHU GAIKWAD AND OTHERS
VERSUS
BALAJI SHESHRAO GAIKWAD AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Deshmukh Yogesh P.
AGP for Respondents/State: Mr. K. B. Jadhavar
Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 & 2: Mr. M. B. Kale

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 6th October, 2022

PER COURT :-

1. The learned Advocate for the petitioners is permitted to add State as a party respondent.
2. The learned Assistant Government Pleader waives notice for added respondent/State.
3. Stand over to 01-12-2022.
4. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]