

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

949 WRIT PETITION NO.9981 OF 2021

VISHVNATH SADHU GAIKWAD AND OTHERS
VERSUS
BALAJI SHESHRAO GAIKWAD AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners: Mr.Deshmukh Yogesh P.
Advocate for Respondent Nos.1&2: Mr. M. B. Kolpe

...

CORAM: ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE: 01st DECEMBER, 2022

PER COURT:

1. The learned counsel for the petitioners prays for two (02) weeks time to carry out the amendment. Permission is granted.

2. The learned counsel for the respondents is permitted to file reply. The same may be filed within three (03) week's.

3. List this matter on 20.01.2023.

4. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

marathe