

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

973 WRIT PETITION NO.9981 OF 2021

VISHVNATH SADHU GAIKWAD & OTHERS
VERSUS
BALAJI SHESHRAO GAIKWAD & OTHERS

...

Advocate for the petitioners : Mr.Y.P.Deshmukh
AGP for Respondent-State : Mr.B.V.Virdhe

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 29.08.2023

P.C. :

- 1] None present for the private respondents.
- 2] List this matter on 10th October, 2023.
- 3] Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE**

DDC