

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1008 WRIT PETITION NO.9981 OF 2021

VISHVNATH SADHU GAIKWAD & OTHERS
VERSUS
BALAJI SHESHRAO GAIKWAD & OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr.Y.P.Deshmukh
AGP for Respondent-State : Ms.R.P.Gaur
Advocate for respondent nos.1 and 2 : Adv.A.R.Lukhe h/f.
Mr.M.B.Kolpe

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 27.10.2023

P.C. :

1] The learned counsel for the respondent nos.1
and 2 seeks time in the matter.

2] List this matter on 15th December, 2023.

3] Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next
date.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE**

DDC