



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

43 WRIT PETITION NO. 9981 OF 2021

Vishvnath Sadhu Gaikwad And Others

VERSUS

Balaji Sheshrao Gaikwad And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Y. P. Deshmukh

AGP for Respondent-State : Mr. K. B. Jadhavar

Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 : Mr. M. B. Kolpe

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATED : 13th MARCH, 2025.

P C. :-

. Stand over to 09.04.2025.

2. *Interim* relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PRW