



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

115 WRIT PETITION NO. 9981 OF 2021

VISHVNATH SADHU GAIKWAD AND OTHERS
VERSUS
BALAJI SHESHRAO GAIKWAD AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Yogesh P. Deshmukh, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. Mahendra B. Kolpe, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 23rd MARCH 2026

P.C.:-

1. Stand over to 01.04.2026.
2. Interim relief to continue until further orders.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)